

PLATFORM/RAMP ANGLE BRACE

PART NO. MPBA & MRBA

This addendum is to be used alongside the Modular Ramp Installation Guide.

The PLATFORM/RAMP ANGLE BRACE assembly is used to stabilize all platforms/ramps where the walking surface is over 36" from the ground. This is accomplished by:

1. PLATFORMS:

- a. Using two BRACE BANDS to secure the ends of the two braces nearest the twist to the support tube using a 5/16" bolt, flat washer, and nut.
- b. Opposite ends of the braces are attached to the bottom of the platform side rail at approximately 90 degrees to each other using a 1/4" square drive pan head self drilling screw.
- c. FIGURE 1 shows detailed installation information.

2. RAMPS:

- a. Using one BRACE BAND to secure the ends of the brace nearest the twist to the support tube using a 5/16" bolt, flat washer, and nut where two ramps are joined together.
- b. Opposite end of the brace is attached to the bottom of the ramp near the center of the tread at the end of the ramp at approximately 90 degrees to each other using a 1/4" square drive pan head self drilling screw.

